GENERAL AGREEMENT ON RESTRICTED

CPC/101
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TARIFFS AND TRADE Special Distribution

Preferential Arrangements Original: English
Among Developing Countries
Negotiated in GATT

ISRAEL - SCHEDULE OF CONCESSIONS

The following communication, dated 17 July 1989, has been received
from the Permanent Mission of Israel.

I have the honour to transmit to you the enclosed Schedule of
Concessions annexed to the Protocol relating to Trade Negotiations among
Developing Countries, transposed into the Harmonized System.

It would be appreciated if this Schedule could be circulated to the
signatories of the Protocol for certification pursuant to the Decision of
the Committee of Participating Countries of 28 September 1973 (CPC/4)
relating to the Procedure for rectification of a purely formal character to
the Schedule of Concessions embodied in the Protocol.

If no objections are notified to the secretariat within sixty days
from the date of this document, the Schedule of Concessions reproduced in
the Annex will be deemed to have been approved and will be included in a
Certification of Rectifications to Schedules.
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QONCESSIONS GRANTED BY ISRAEL
Item No. PRODUCT DESCRIPTION concession
rate of duty
07.12.9100 Dried or dehydrated garlic IL 1,15/kg + 12%
08.01.1000 Desiccated coconut I 2,80/kg (1)
+12%
08.03.2200 Figs, dried I, 1,20/kg
(not exceeding
IL per 1,94/kg)
+12,5%
13.02.3100 Agar-agar 18 8
15.04.1900 Fish oil 8 %
15.04.2900
15.04.3900
ex24.01.10C0 | Unmanufactured tobacco of Virginia I 1,15/kg
ex24.01.2000 | type
31.03.1000 Superphesphates (single, double or 14 % but not 1essl
triples) IL 0,045/kg
39.08.1900 Polyamid resins 16 %
39.08.9900
42.02 Travel goods (for example : trunks,| IL 9,20/kg
suitcases, hatboxes, travelling + S %
bays, rucksacks), shopping bags,
handbags, satchels, briefcases
wallets, purses, toilet-cases,
tool-cases, tobacco-pouches,
sheaths, cases, boxes (for example
for arms, musical instruments,
binoculars, jewellery, bottles,
collars, footwear, burshes) and
similar containers of leather
:ex44.08.1100 |Veneer sheets I, 1,00(kg
ex44.08.1993 + 32,5 %
iex44.08.2990
ex44.08.9110
ex44.08.9190
ex44.08.9999
44.19.1900 Household utensils.-of wood 60 %
44.19.9900 manufactured from Philippine
ex44.21.9250 |mahogany, lLauan or Tanguile

(1) or a rate equivalent to 20 % below the existing rate of duty.
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ex44.1S
lex44.20.1000

ex71.17.9000
ex94.03.6000
ex94.05.1000
ex94.05.2000
ex94.05.4000
ex94.05.5000
ex%94.05.6000
ex94.05.39000
ex97.01.2000
ex42.02.1929

lex44.20.9000.

Standard lamps, table lamps and
other light fittings, of wood, not
falling within Chapter 94;

caskets, trays, fruit bowls,
ornaments and other fancy articles of
wood; cases of cutlery, for drawing
instruments of for violins, and
similar receptables, of wood;
articles of wood for personal use cor
adorment, of a kind normally carried
in the pecket, in the handbay or on
the person; parts of the foregoing
articles, of wood; manufactured fram
Philippine mahogany, lLauan or
Tanguile

60 &

51.06

Yarn of carded sheep's or lambs' wool
not put up for retail sale

2 % + surcharge
IL 3,50/kg
+I1, 0,80/3

51.07

Yarn of cambed sheep's or lambs'
wool not put up for retail sale

9 % + surcharge
IL 3,50/kg
+ IL, 0,80/%




