GENERAL AGREEMENT ON

TARIFFS AND TRADE

RESTRICTED

CPC/101 l August 1989

Special Distribution

Preferential Arrangements
Among Developing Countries
Negotiated in GATT

Original: English

ISRAEL - SCHEDULE OF CONCESSIONS

The following communication, dated 17 July 1989, has been received from the Permanent Mission of Israel.

I have the honour to transmit to you the enclosed Schedule of Concessions annexed to the Protocol relating to Trade Negotiations among Developing Countries, transposed into the Harmonized System.

It would be appreciated if this Schedule could be circulated to the signatories of the Protocol for certification pursuant to the Decision of the Committee of Participating Countries of 28 September 1973 (CPC/4) relating to the Procedure for rectification of a purely formal character to the Schedule of Concessions embodied in the Protocol.

If no objections are notified to the secretariat within sixty days from the date of this document, the Schedule of Concessions reproduced in the Annex will be deemed to have been approved and will be included in a Certification of Rectifications to Schedules.

CONCESSIONS GRANTED BY ISRAEL

Item No.	PRODUCT DESCRIPTION	concession rate of duty
07.12.9100	Dried or dehydrated garlic	IL 1,15/kg + 12%
08.01.1000	Desiccated coconut	IL 2,80/kg (1) +12%
08.03.2200	Figs, dried	IL 1,20/kg (not exceeding IL per 1,94/kg) +12,5%
13.02.3100	Agar-agar	18 %
15.04.1900 15.04.2900 15.04.3900	Fish oil	8 %
ex24.01.1000 ex24.01.2000	Unmanufactured tobacco of Virginia type	IL 1,15/kg
31.03.1000	Superphosphates (single, double or triples)	14 % but not less IL 0,045/kg
39.08.1900 39.08.9900	Polyamid resins	16 %
ex42.02	Travel goods (for example: trunks, suitcases, hatboxes, travelling bays, rucksacks), shopping bags, handbags, satchels, briefcases wallets, purses, toilet-cases, tool-cases, tobacco-pouches, sheaths, cases, boxes (for example for arms, musical instruments, binoculars, jewellery, bottles, collars, footwear, burshes) and similar containers of leather	IL 9,20/kg + S %
ex44.08.1100 ex44.08.1999 ex44.08.2990 ex44.08.9110 ex44.08.9190 ex44.08.9999	Veneer sheets	IL 1,00(kg + 32,5 %
44.19.1900 44.19.9900 ex44.21.9290	Household utensils of wood manufactured from Philippine mahogany, Lauan or Tanguile	60 %

⁽¹⁾ or a rate equivalent to 20 % below the existing rate of duty.

ex44.19 ex44.20.1000 ex44.20.9000 ex71.17.9000 ex94.03.6000 ex94.05.1000 ex94.05.2000 ex94.05.4000 ex94.05.5000 ex94.05.6000 ex94.05.9000 ex97.01.9000 ex42.02.1929	Standard lamps, table lamps and other light fittings, of wood, not falling within Chapter 94; caskets, trays, fruit bowls, ornaments and other fancy articles of wood; cases of cutlery, for drawing instruments of for violins, and similar receptables, of wood; articles of wood for personal use or adorment, of a kind normally carried in the pocket, in the handbag or on the person; parts of the foregoing articles, of wood; manufactured from Philippine mahogany, Lauan or Tanguile	60 %
51.06	Yarn of carded sheep's or lambs' wool not put up for retail sale	9 % + surcharge IL 3,50/kg +IL 0,80/\$
5107	Yarn of combed sheep's or lambs' wool not put up for retail sale	9 % + surcharge IL 3,50/kg + IL 0,80/\$